

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2031/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2006 in IRA NO. 5257/2006 in WP No. 518/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM SUGAR MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Raizada, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List this matter along with S.L.P.(C) No.15745/2006 after three weeks. Counter-affidavit and rejoinder-affidavit shall be filed within the said period.

Meanwhile, the impugned judgement and order of the High

Court shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master