

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15745/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2006 in WP No. 518/2006 & IA No. 10730/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

LAXMI SUGAR MILLS CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5357 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 10/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Navet,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is directed to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 29.10.2007 as a last chance. List the matter on 29.10.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar