

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).15745/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2006 in WP No. 518/2006
& IA No. 10730/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

LAXMI SUGAR MILLS CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for restoration is allowed.
Order dated 3.11.2009 is recalled. The Special
Leave Petition is restored to its original number.
List this matter in due course.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master