

è  
ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15745/2006

(Arising out of final judgment and Order dated 24.8.2006 passed by the High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital in Impleadment Application No.10730 of 2006 in Writ Petition No.518 of 2006 (M/B).

LAXMI SUGAR MILLS CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Navneet Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. H.s. Jaggi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master